Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 445 of 2014

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Merlino, Conover, Wood, Taylor, Frasier, Dickinson, Simpson, Sokol and Vanselow

AUTHORIZING WEST BROOK PARKING LOT PASSES FOR USE BY REGISTERED PARTICIPANTS OF THE LAKE GEORGE CAR SHOW

WHEREAS, the Village of Lake George has made a request to the County to authorize acceptance of a Car Show Parking Pass in the County owned West Brook Parking Lot during the Lake George Car Show to be held September 3 - 7, 2014 which will be issued to registered participants at a cost of Thirty Dollars (\$30), collected by the Village of Lake George and paid to Warren County, and use of the lot is not exclusive and space is on a first-come-first served basis, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes acceptance of a Car Show Parking Pass in the County owned West Brook Parking Lot during the Lake George Car Show to be held September 3 - 7, 2014 which will be issued to registered participants at a cost of Thirty Dollars (\$30) collected by the Village of Lake George and paid to Warren County, and use of the lot is not exclusive and space is on a first-come-first served basis.